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D
escription

24"Locker
H

exagon bolt w
ith flange

screw
 (M

6X
25)

34"C
abinet fram

e
34"C

upboard
P

ipe ( 30X
30m

m
 )

Truss head screw
( M

6X
12,stainless )

34"H
anger board

H
E

X
 socket head cap

screw
 w

ith w
asher

( M
6X

16 )
P

ipe ( 60X
30m

m
 )

H
E

X
 socket head cap

screw
 ( M

8X
20 )

34"C
loset fram

e
24"S

kirting side board
34"S

kirting board
68"S

S
 w

ork plate
24"S

kirting board
34''C

loset side board

Q
TY

1 pc
12 pcs

1 pc
2 pcs
2 pcs
16 pcs

2 pcs
8 pcs

1 pc
12 pcs

1 pc
1 pc
2 pcs
1 pc
1 pc
1 pc

R
ef#
12345678910111213141516

5
7

4

. 1 .

13

15

16

2

6
8

10

P
art#

47272

47296
47292
47284

47380

47283

47302
47310
47303
47384
47275
47389

12

13

6



S
im

ply position the pipes over the holes on
the cabinets and attach w

ith the bolts
provided. Tighten H

EX
 socket head cap

screw
s( M

8X
20) securely.

A
djust the levelers and

m
ake the w

hole unit to
stable state.

D
ecide the height of the adjustable shelf onto

the tongues on both side panels. Insert the
bolts into the side panels.Place the shelf on
the bolts. M

ake sure slot B
 go into box first.

S
im

ply position the hanger board over the
holes and attach w

ith the bolts provided.
Tighten truss head screw

s(M
6X

12,stainless)
securely.

1.IN
STA

LL A
D

JU
STA

B
LE SH

ELF
2.IN

STA
LL PIPES

3.IN
STA

LL H
A

N
G

ER
 B

O
A

R
D

4.A
D

JU
ST LEVELER

P
re-drill eight sm

all holes under
the S

S w
ork plate for easily

installing. R
epeat the steps for the

back of S
S w

ork plate(only four
holes).

5.PR
E-D

R
ILL H

O
LES O

F SS
W

O
R

K
 PLA

TE

. 2 .

A
B



6.IN
STA

LL SS W
O

R
K

 PLA
TE

H
ang the cupboards onto the screw

s and
attach w

ith the H
EX

 socket head cap
screw

s(M
6X16) provided. Tighten securely.

P
osition the SS

 w
ork plate on the

top of cabinets. R
em

ove the top
draw

er of cabinet and open the
2-door cabinet. Insert
the hexagon bolt w

ith flange screw
(M

6X25) through the top of
cabinet, and into the bottom

 of the
S

S w
orktop. Tighten securely.

R
einstall the draw

ers.

Insert the hexagon bolt w
ith flange screw

(M
6X25) through the back of hauger

boards, and into the side of SS
 w

ork
plate. Tighten securely.

. 3 .

7.IN
STA

LL C
U

PB
O

A
R

D

D
ecide the height of the adjustable shelf onto

the tongues on both side panels. Insert the
bolts into the side panels..P

lace the shelf on
the bolts. M

ake sure slot B
 go to locker

first.The top one is fixed,and the
others are adustable.

8.IN
STA

LL FO
U

R
 A

D
JU

STA
B

LE SH
ELVES

Insert the truss head
screw

s(M
6X12) through the

pipe(30x30m
m

).Tighten
securely.

9.IN
TA

LL LO
C

K
ER

A
B



P
osition the skirting boards on the legs of

cabinets. Insert the truss head screw
( M

6X
12,stainless ) through the legs. Tighten

securely. R
epeat the steps for other skirting

boards.

10.IN
TA

LL SK
IR

TIN
G

 B
O

A
R

D
S

. 4 .



2000

2
3
0
0

38962

2000

8
4
5

8
4
5

400600

6
1
0

3
3
0

5
3
0

2000

90 872 38 600
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